The High Court found in favour of our constitutional challenge to PAIA. Summary of the judgement:
1. Info about the private funding of political parties is reasonably required for the effective exercise of the right to vote and to make political choices.
2. PAIA is unconstitutional and invalid to the extent that it doesn’t allow for disclosure of private political funding info
3. Parliament has 18 months to fix PAIA and to allow for disclosure of private political funding info.